Series C Preferred Stock shall have no voting rights. 

Each share of Series C Preferred Stock shall be convertible, at the option of the holder thereof, at any time and 
from time to time, and without the payment of additional consideration by the holder thereof, into 1,500 (One 
Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock. The conversion right is subject 
to maximum conversion limitations of 4.9% of the total issued and outstanding shares of Company Common 
Stock, which may be waived on 61 days’ notice, but in any case, may not exceed 9.999% of the total issued and